Remedial Education 1,682,213   609,094   -   224   26,420   2,317,951
Auxiliaries 3,856,686   1,358,712   24,349   620,089   3,794,307   9,915,463   -   19,569,606
Depreciation 12,028,304   12,028,304

Total Expenses 115,259,382$   44,145,468$   41,592,881$   11,521,273$   32,172,658$   9,915,463$   12,028,304$   266,635,429$

38

2013 ANNUAL FINANCIAL REPORT42

NOTE 20.  RESTATEMENT

The University implemented GASB Statement No. 65, Items Previously Reported as Assets and Liabilities,
which required the restatement of the financial statements for all periods presented.

For the University, implementation of this statement resulted in restating beginning net position due to
expensing bond issuance costs that had previously been capitalized and amortized (see Note 1).

The effect of the restatement was $868,144 to beginning net position.  The 2012 Financial statements were
restated as follows:

As Previously
Reported As Restated Change

Statement of net position:
Prepaid expenses, deferred charges 1,302,001$   433,857$   (868,144)$

Statement of Revenue, Expenses, and changes in net position:
Interest expense (1,097,361)   (1,832,608)   (735,247)
Change in net position 55,049,219   54,313,972   (735,247)
Net position - beginning 280,189,525   280,056,628   (132,897)
Net position - ending 335,238,744   334,370,600   (868,144)

39
notes to the financial statements 43